University of Mumbai Quality Assurance Cell (UMQAC)

The University of Mumbai as one of its new major initiatives has established the "University of Mumbai Quality Assurance Cell (UMQAC), with an aim to sustain, promote and research on delivery of quality education and services in the University of Mumbai and its affiliated colleges.

The cell is envisaged to act as a catalyst to support the departments and the affiliated colleges to help themselves to create an environment in the departments/institutions which leads to developments of systems/ processes for continuous quality improvements in its functioning and thereby meet the required needs of all the stake holders particularly the students.

The office of the cell is presently located at Room No. 210 (second floor), Dr.ShankarDayal Sharma Bhavan (IDOL), Kalina Campus and held by Dr.B.S.Madhukar, as Director (UMQAC). He is on Deputation from NAAC, Bangalore.

You are welcome to contact him and share your ideas and thoughts.

Contacts: Phone: 022-26527094/26543223; M: 7506732341; e-mail: <u>umqac@mu.ac.in</u>

"Quality is not an accident; it is always the result of high intention, sincere effort, intelligent direction and skilful execution; it represents the wise choice of many alternatives. - Foster A.William